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SPORTS ACHIEVEMENTS 2024 – 2025 

I. DISTRICT LEVEL TOURNAMENT 
 

EVENT 
ERODE DISTRICT LEVEL CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY BASKETBALL (M) TOURNAMENT 

2024 - 25 

VENUE V.O.C Park, Erode.  

DATE 15.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 SAHITHIYAN   M 7376211CE122 SILVER 

2 AKSHAYAN  N 7376222IT108 SILVER 

3 KULOTHUNGAN  A B 7376221EC204 SILVER 

4 AJAY  KUMAR YADAV 7376221ME108 SILVER 

5 PRANESH  D 7376222FT112 SILVER 

6 BHUVANESH KUMAR  M 7376234IS101 SILVER 

7 DHIVAKAR  E U 7376232BT125 SILVER 

8 ARUMUGAM   S 7376231SE105 SILVER 

9 CHAKKRESH S K 7376232BT117 SILVER 

10 FRZAAN   I 7376232CB117 SILVER 

11 ASHWIN   S 7376232CB104 SILVER 

12 NARESH MURGAN    M 7376421CS508 SILVER 

OUR COLLEGE BASKETBALL (M) TEAM RECEIVED CASH AWARD OF Rs.24000 

 
 

EVENT 
ERODE DISTRICT LEVEL CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY CHESS(M/W) TOURNAMENT 
2024-25 

VENUE Kongu Arts and Science College Erode. 

DATE 11.09.2024 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1  BAVAN KALYAN  S 7376231EC125 GOLD 

2 NAVEEN  M 7376232AL166 SILVER 

3 SARAVANAPRIYA  M 7376221EC295 SILVER 

OUR COLLEGE CHESS  TEAM  (M/W) RECEIVED CASH AWARD OF Rs.7000 
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EVENT 
ERODE DISTRICT LEVEL CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY HANDBALL (W) TOURNAMENT  
2024 - 25 

VENUE Kongu Engineering College, Perundurai, Erode.  

DATE 11.10.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 SUBHASRI M 7376221CE140 SILVER 

2 SANTHURIKA K 7376211EE173 SILVER 

3 BRUNDHA M 7376221SE110 SILVER 

4 SRINITHI P 7376221BM146 SILVER 

5 THANISHA G 7376232CT154 SILVER 

6 JEEVITHA M 7376231SE122 SILVER 

7 DHARSHINI A T 7376232CT110 SILVER 

8 VIDHARSINI T 7376231CD161 SILVER 

9 SWEATHA S 7376232AG148 SILVER 

10 SOBIKA S M 7376231CS313 SILVER 

OUR COLLEGE HANDBALL (W) TEAM RECEIVED CASH AWARD OF Rs.20000 
 
 

EVENT 
ERODE DISTRICT LEVEL CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY HOCKEY (M) TOURNAMENT  
2024 - 25 

VENUE Nandha Polytechnic College, Erode  

DATE 17.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 THIRIMBAKESH S L 7376211CS319 BRONZE 

2 IRFAN BASHA I 7376212IT154 BRONZE 

3 ARUN EBISHIEK K 7376212AD111 BRONZE 

4 DINESH S 7376211EC137 BRONZE 

5 BALA KANNAN T 7376211AE102 BRONZE 

6 MUKILAN R 7376221EE511 BRONZE 

7 GOKULNATH G 7376222AD137 BRONZE 

8 DANUSH R V 7376221ME115 BRONZE 

9 MONISHKABIL K 7376222IT200 BRONZE 

10 HARI SUJAN N K 7376221EE117 BRONZE 

11 KEERTHIVASAN P S 7376222AD155 BRONZE 

12 MIDHUNRAJA 7376221SE126 BRONZE 

13 SATHEESH KUMAR K 7376221EC300 BRONZE 

14 AKILESH G 2024UCB1056 BRONZE 

15 SIVAGURU M 2024UAD1174 BRONZE 

OUR COLLEGE HOCKEY (M) TEAM RECEIVED CASH AWARD OF Rs.15000 
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EVENT ERODE DISTRICT LEVEL CHIEF MINISTER’S TROPHY ATHLETIC MEET  2024 - 25 

VENUE Nandha Polytechnic College, Erode.  

DATE 17.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO EVENT ACHIEVEMENT 

1 R.SARVESHWARAN 7376222CT146 HIGH JUMP SILVER 

2 H.MUHAMMED TARIQ 7376221MC129 110M HURDLES SILVER 

3 M.MALIHARJUN 7376231EC205 DISCUSTHROW SILVER 

4 M.MALIHARJUN 7376231EC205 SHOT PUT BRONZE 

5 S.NAEEN 7376221EC236 SHOT PUT BRONZE 

6 M.NADAKKUMAR 7376222AL176 3000M BRONZE 

7 K.DIVYA PRSANNA 7376221EI112 800M SILVER 

8 K.DIVYA PRSANNA 7376221EI112 400M BRONZE 

OUR COLLEGE ATHLETES (M) TEAM RECEIVED CASH AWARD OF Rs.15000 
 
 

EVENT 5TH ERODE DISTRICT HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024 - 25 

VENUE Hindustan College Of Science And Commerce, Perundurai. 

DATE 03.08.2024 & 04.08.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 K.SANTHURIKA 7376211EE173 BRONZE 

2 P.SRINITHI 7376221BM146 BRONZE 

3 M.BRUNDHA 7376221SE110 BRONZE 

4 S.R.MADHURITA 7376221CE128 BRONZE 

5 M.SUBHASRI 7376221CE140 BRONZE 

6 S.M.SOBIKA 7376231CS313 BRONZE 

7 A.T.DHARSHINI 7376232CT110 BRONZE 

8 M.JEEVITHA 7376231SE122 BRONZE 

9 G.THANISHA 7376232CT145 BRONZE 

10 T.VIDHARSINI 7376231CD161 BRONZE 

11 S.SWEATHA 7376232AG148 BRONZE 

12 NIVETHA SREE 7376231SE135 BRONZE 
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 EVENT 22ND  ERODE DISTRICT JUNIOR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP  2024 - 25 

VENUE V.O.C Park, Erode. 

DATE 03.09.2024 &04.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO EVENTS ACHIEVEMENT 

1  M.MALLIHARJUN 7376231EC205 DISCUS & SHOT-PUT SILVER 

2   K.DIVYA PRASANNA 7376221EI112 100M BRONZE 

 

I. DIVISIONAL LEVEL TOURNAMENTS: 
 

14th CENTIES CHAMPIONSHIP 2024 - 2025 

 

EVENT 14th CENTIES  BADMINTON MEN   TOURNAMENT 2024 - 2025 

VENUE Kongu Engineering College, Perundurai 

DATE 25.02.2025 & 26.02.2025 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 P.B.ASWATH VIGNESH 7376222TX101 FOURTH 

2 B.P.GURUPRANATHARTHIRAN 7376222BT127 FOURTH 

3 N.M.ARUN RAJAN 7376232CB103 FOURTH 

4 B.EZHIL KUMARAN 7376242CS176 FOURTH 
 

 

EVENT 14th CENTIES  CHESS MEN TOURNAMENT  2024 - 2025 

VENUE Kongu Engineering College, Perundurai 

DATE 26.02.2025  

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 DHANUSH KARTHIK K R 7376212IT124 FOURTH 

2 AADHARSH KUMAR M E 7376222CT101 FOURTH 

3 BAVAN KALYAN S 7376231EC125 FOURTH 

4 NAVEEN M 7376232AL166 FOURTH 

5 S.V.SRI VISHNU 7376222CT150 FOURTH 
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EVENT 14th CENTIES  HANDBALL  MEN TOURNAMENT  2024 - 2025 

VENUE Kongu Engineering College, Perundurai 

DATE 19.02.2025 & 20.02.2025 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 DHARANEESH.C.G 7376221CS137 FOURTH 

2 NAVIN.K.B 7376221EC239 FOURTH 

3 ATHESH RAGHAV.M 7376222IT116 FOURTH 

4 PRAGATHESWARAN M 7376221BM138 FOURTH 

5 LOGESH.A.J 7376222AL162 FOURTH 

6 ARUNKRISHNA.G 7376232FD102 FOURTH 

7 SURIYA.T 7376231CE129 FOURTH 

8 AFRITH.K 7376232BT103 FOURTH 

9 ARAWIND.S 7376241EI140 FOURTH 

10 JANA.R 7376221CS174 FOURTH 

11 SANTHOSH  M 7376242AL190 FOURTH 

12 GUKAN P 7376242IT165 FOURTH 

13 THIRIMBAKESH S L 7376211CS319 FOURTH 

14 RANJITH 7376231BM136 FOURTH 

 
 
 

AUSB ZONAL TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE - 12 MEN ATHLETIC MEET 2024 - 25 

VENUE  K.S.R College Of Technology, Tiruchengode 

DATE 12.11.2024 & 13.11.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO EVENTS ACHIEVEMENT 

1 MUHAMMED TARIQ H 7376221MC129 DECATHLON GOLD 

2 MUHAMMED TARIQ H 7376221MC129 110 HURDLES SILVER 

3 PREEYA DHARASHAN  P 7376221EE134 800 MTS BRONZE 

 
 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE - 12 WOMEN ATHLETIC MEET 2024 - 25 

VENUE  K.S.R College Of Technology, Tiruchengode 

DATE 12.11.2024 & 13.11.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO EVENTS ACHIEVEMENT 

1 BAVATHARINI P 7376242AG102 100 HURDLES GOLD 

2 MAHARAJOTHI   T 7376241CS261 JAVELIN THROW SILVER 
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EVENT AUSB ZONE - 12 MEN BALLBADMINTON TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Bannari Amman Institute of Technology , Sathyamangalam    

DATE 09.10.2024 & 10.10.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 RAJAGOPAL  S 7376232CB139 BRONZE 

2 SUDISH S S 7376231ME148 BRONZE 

3 HARIKRISHNA  N 7376231EE118 BRONZE 

4 KARTHIKEYAN  R 7376232AD176 BRONZE 

5 BHARATH KUMAR  N 7376232CB105 BRONZE 

6 SACHIN SURESH 7376232CB140 BRONZE 

7 KANISHKAR  S 7376242AL502 BRONZE 

8 MANO  A 7376241EE146 BRONZE 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE - 12 WOMEN BALLBADMINTON TOURNAMENT 2024 -25 

VENUE JKKM College of Technology .TN Palayam, Erode. 

DATE 18.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 M.SUMAIGA 7376222AD212 BRONZE 

2 DARSHANA  R 7376232AD124 BRONZE 

3 JASMIN FATHIMA P 7376231SE120 BRONZE 

4 DARSHANA  S 7376232AD123 BRONZE 

5 VISALINI  S 7376231EC324 BRONZE 

6 MANIMOZHI  R 7376232BT156 BRONZE 

7 BAAVANA M 7376231CS119 BRONZE 

8 SINDHUJA  S D 7376232CB148 BRONZE 

9 SUDARSANA  M 7376231SE152 BRONZE 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN HANDBALL TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Nandha Engineering College, Perundurai. 

DATE 15.10.2024 & 16.10.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 ARAWIND.S 7376241EI140 BRONZE 

2 SURIYA.T 7376231CE129 BRONZE 

3 ARUNKRISHNA.G 7376232FD102 BRONZE 

4 AFRITH.K 7376232BT103 BRONZE 
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 5 BHARATH.S 7376231SE108 BRONZE 

6 DHARANEESH.C.G 7376221CS137 BRONZE 

7 PRAGATHESWARAN M 7376221BM138 BRONZE 

8 ATHESH RAGHAV.M 7376222IT116 BRONZE 

9 JANA.R 7376221CS174 BRONZE 

10 NAVIN.K.B 7376221EC239 BRONZE 

11 LOGESH.A.J 7376222AL162 BRONZE 

12 AKILAN.M 7376212AD105 BRONZE 

13 MOHANASUNDRAM.R 7376211EC216 BRONZE 

14 LISHVANTH NANDHA.B 7376211EC202 BRONZE 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Kongu Engineering College, Perundurai, Erode 

DATE 23.09.2024 & 24.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 BHOVANESHKUMAR   M 73762341IS101 SILVER 

2 SAHITHIYAN M 7376211CE122 SILVER 

3 AKSHAYAN  N 7376222IT108 SILVER 

4 AJAY KUMAR YADAV 7376221ME108 SILVER 

5 KULOTHUNGAN A B 7376221EC204 SILVER 

6 PRANESH D 7376222FT112 SILVER 

7 DHIVAKAR E U 7376232BT125 SILVER 

8 ASWIN S 7376232CB104 SILVER 

9 CHAKKRESH S K 7376232BT117 SILVER 

10 ARUMUGAM S 7376231SE105 SILVER 

11 NARESH MURUGAN  V 7376241CS508 SILVER 

12 AKSHYA DHRUN V S 2024UEC1234 SILVER 

 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN CHESS TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Government College of   Engineering Erode 

DATE 10.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 K R DHANUSH KARTHIK 7376212IT124 GOLD 

2 M E AADARSH KUMAR 7376222CT101 GOLD 

3 S BAVAN KALYAN  7376231EC125 GOLD 

4 NAVEEN M 7376232AL166 GOLD 
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EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN CHESS TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Government College of   Engineering Erode 

DATE 10.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 KAVYAVARSHINI D 7376211EC192 SILVER 

2 SARAVANAPRIYA M 7376221EC295 SILVER 

3 PURVAJA S 7376221EC269 SILVER 

4 DHARSHINI M 7376231EC138 SILVER 

5 ELAKKIYASRI S 7376231EC144 SILVER 

6 DHARSINI R 7376231CS141 SILVER 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN KHO-KHO TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE K.S.R. College of Engineering, Tiruchengode. 

DATE 17.10.2024 & 18.10.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 YUVAS  J 7376221CE146 BRONZE 

2 HARIKANTH R 7376221CE116 BRONZE 

3 VETIVEL  C 7376221SE156 BRONZE 

4 DANUS  P 7376221CE107 BRONZE 

5 SUDHARSAN  S P 7376222BT199 BRONZE 

6 VIJENDRAN  M 7376222TX133 BRONZE 

7 HARIVARSHA   G 7376232IT157 BRONZE 

8 YESWANTH KUMAR  R 7376232IT285 BRONZE 

9 KISHOOR  D L 7376232FD123 BRONZE 

10 RAVI PRAVIN  M 7376232AD222 BRONZE 

11 NADISH  N 7376232IT209 BRONZE 

12 SRI HARIHARAN  V 7376231EC288 BRONZE 

13 ATHISWARAN  V 7376242AD125 BRONZE 

14 LAKSHEN  V 7376241MZ154 BRONZE 



 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN TABLE TENNIS TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Nandha College of Technology, Perundurai. 

DATE 12.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 R.ABHINAV 7376222AD106 SILVER 

2 P.DINESH ARJUN 7376221EC152 SILVER 

3 K.B.HARIHARAN 7376232IT152 SILVER 

4 RAKKESH AKRTHI P 7376232IT237 SILVER 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 WOMEN TABLE TENNIS TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Nandha College of Technology, Perundurai. 

DATE 12.09.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 PRATHEEKSHA K 7376222AG145 BRONZE 

2 PRIYADHARSHINI K 7376232CT132 BRONZE 

3 DARSHANA   R 7376232AD124 BRONZE 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN TENNIS TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Sri Shanmuga College of Engineering & Technology, Sankagiri 

DATE 17.09.2024 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 K.VISHNU PRAKASH 7376212CB159 BRONZE 

2 M.DHYANESHWARAN  7376221CE112 BRONZE 

3 K.S.GREEVANHARI  7376232AL120 BRONZE 

4 R.VISVANATH  7376232AL220 BRONZE 

5 P.RAHUL PRANESH  2024UCS1325 BRONZE 

 
 

EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 WOMEN VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE J.K.K.M College of Technology, TN. Palayam.  

DATE  01.10.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 SRIVARSHINI  P 7376211EE188 SILVER 

2 NANDITHA  N.R 7376222CT135 SILVER 

3 APARNA  S 7376222FD111 SILVER 

4 JOYCE ANGEL JAYAKUMAR 7376222BT137 SILVER 

5 LAKSHANA B       7376232AD183 SILVER 



 

6 THANMATHI  V 7376231EC306 SILVER 

7 HASMITHA  K R E 7376231BM110 SILVER 

8 ILAMATHI   7376241EC175 SILVER 

9 PRIYADHARSHINI M 7376242IT261 SILVER 

10 SRI VITHYA MIRUTHULA 7376242AD310 SILVER 

 

II. STATE LEVEL TOURNAMENTS 
 

 
EVENT 

NANDHA ALUMNI TROPHY MEN CRICKET  TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Nandha Engineering College, Perundurai 

DATE 31.07.2024 & 02.08.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 M.KESAVASARAVANAN 7376212AD150 BRONZE 

2 S.VISHNUVARTHAN 7376212AD220 BRONZE 

3 M.MUTHUVEL 7376211CS220 BRONZE 

4 J.S.MITHUN 7376212AD161 BRONZE 

5 E.RAHUL PRANESH 7376211CS252 BRONZE 

6 M.KAMALESH 7376221CD119 BRONZE 

7 M.GOKUL 7376221EE115 BRONZE 

8 S.ANANDHAKUMAR 7376222AL111 BRONZE 

9 S.ADHEESWARAN 7376222AG106 BRONZE 

10 S.K.PRAVEEN 7376221BM139 BRONZE 

11 G.PREM KUMAR 7376222BT175 BRONZE 

12 K.T.NIKHILESH KUMAR 7376221EC246 BRONZE 

13 K.GIRI PRASAD 7376222AG117 BRONZE 

14 K.NAGGUL 7376223BT164 BRONZE 

15 M.MUTHU KUMARAN 7376231CS236 BRONZE 

16 D.KAVIN 7376232AD179 BRONZE 

 
 
EVENT AUSB ZONE 12 MEN TAEKWONDO  TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Stella Mary’s College of Engineering, Nagercoil. 

DATE 09.10.2024. & 10.10.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 I. ABISHEK 7376221CS104 GOLD 

 

 
EVENT SPIKERS WOMEN  VOLEYBALL  TOURNAMENT 2024 - 2025 

VENUE SMS Turf Sathyamangalam. 

DATE 15.08.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 



 

1 SRIVARSHINI  P 7376211EE188 BRONZE 

2 NANDITHA  N.R 7376222CT135 BRONZE 

3 APARNA  S 7376222FD111 BRONZE 

4 JOYCE ANGEL JAYAKUMAR 7376222BT137 BRONZE 

5 LAKSHANA B 7376232AD183 BRONZE 

6 THANMATHI  V 7376231EC306 BRONZE 

7 HASMITHA  K R E 7376231BM110 BRONZE 

8 SARMATHA M 7376212IT224 BRONZE 

 

III. NATIONAL LEVEL TOURNAMENTS 

EVENT ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY MEN TAEKWONDO  TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.  

DATE   06.11.2024 to 09.11.2024. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMET 

1 I. ABISHEK 7376221CS104 PARTICIPATED 

Represented for Anna University Men Taekwondo  Team 

 
 
 
 
 

EVENT ALL INDIA INTER UNIVERSITY WOMEN SHOOTING (AIR RIFE & AIR PISTOL )  
TOURNAMENT 2024 - 25 

VENUE Punjab University, Chandigarh.  

DATE   08.01.2025 to 18.01.2025. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMET 

1 B A  BHAVANTHIKA   7376241EE112 PARTICIPATED 

Represented for Anna University Women Shooting (Air Rife & Air Pistol )Team 

 
 
 

EVENT SOUTH ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENT –HANDBALL (W) 2024-25 

VENUE PERIYAR UNIVERSITY, SALEM. 

DATE   03.03.2025 to 07.03.2025. 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMET 

1 K.SANTHURIKA 7376211EE173 PARTICIPATED 

2 M.SUBHASRI 7376221CE140 PARTICIPATED 

Represented for Anna University Women ( Handball )Team 

 
 
 



 

EVENT SOUTH ZONE INTER UNIVERSITY TOURNAMENT –FOOTBALL (W) 2024-25 

VENUE Alagappa University, Karaikudi. 

DATE 26.12.2024  to 30.12.2024 

S. No. NAME ROLL NO ACHIEVEMENT 

1 J.DHARSHINI 7376222FD119 PARTICIPATED 

Represented for Anna University Women Football  Team 
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